
 

 -1-  
   

4861-4714-4795.2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 
Jeffrey R. Blease (CA Bar. No. 134933) 
Tel: (617) 226-3155; jblease@foley.com 
Thomas F. Carlucci (CA Bar No. 135767) 
Tel: (415) 984-9824; tcarlucci@foley.com  
Shane J. Moses (CA Bar No. 250533) 
Tel: (415) 438-6404; smoses@foley.com 
Emil P. Khatchatourian (CA Bar No. 265290) 
Tel: (312) 832-5156; ekhatchatourian@foley.com 
Ann Marie Uetz (pro hac vice application pending) 
Tel: (313) 234-7114; auetz@foley.com  
Matthew D. Lee (pro hac vice application pending) 
Tel: (608) 258-4203; mdlee@foley.com  
555 California Street, Suite 1700 
San Francisco, CA 94104-1520  

Proposed Counsel for the Debtor  
and Debtor in Possession 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

OAKLAND DIVISION 

In re: 
 
THE ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF 
OAKLAND, a California corporation sole, 

Debtor. 

 Case No. 23-40523 

Chapter 11 

LIST OF EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS 

Pursuant to Rule 1007(a)(3) of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, The Roman Catholic 

Bishop of Oakland, a California corporation sole, and the debtor and debtor in possession (the “Debtor”) 

in the above-captioned chapter 11 bankruptcy case, hereby files this List of Equity Security Holders and 

identifies all holders having a direct or indirect ownership interest in the Debtor. 

Check applicable box: 

 There are no equity security holders or corporations that directly or indirectly own 10% or more of 
any class of the debtor’s equity interests. 

� The following are the debtor’s equity security holders (list holders of each class, showing the number 
and kind of interests registered in the name of each holder, and the last known address or place of business 
of each holder): 

Case: 23-40523    Doc# 4    Filed: 05/08/23    Entered: 05/08/23 07:35:55    Page 1 of 3

mailto:jblease@foley.com
mailto:tcarlucci@foley.com
mailto:smoses@foley.com
mailto:ekhatchatourian@foley.com
mailto:auetz@foley.com
mailto:mdlee@foley.com
¨2¤B%77%(     $9«

2340523230508000000000004

Docket #0004  Date Filed: 5/8/2023



 

LIST OF EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS -2-  

4861-4714-4795.2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

DATED:  May 8, 2023 FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 
Jeffrey R. Blease 
Thomas F. Carlucci 
Shane J. Moses 
Emil P. Khatchatourian 
Ann Marie Uetz 
Matthew D. Lee 

/s/ Thomas F. Carlucci  
THOMAS F. CARLUCCI 
 
Proposed Counsel for the Debtor  
and Debtor in Possession 

 

Case: 23-40523    Doc# 4    Filed: 05/08/23    Entered: 05/08/23 07:35:55    Page 2 of 3



Official Form 202 Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individual Debtors

Official Form 202 

Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individual Debtors 12/15

An individual who is authorized to act on behalf of a non-individual debtor, such as a corporation or partnership, must sign and submit 

this form for the schedules of assets and liabilities, any other document that requires a declaration that is not included in the document, 

and any amendments of those documents. This form must state the individual’s position or relationship to the debtor, the identity of the 

document, and the date.  Bankruptcy Rules 1008 and 9011. 

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime.  Making a false statement, concealing property, or obtaining money or property by fraud in 

connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both.  18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 

1519, and 3571. 

Declaration and signature

I am the president, another officer, or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the partnership; or 

another individual serving as a representative of the debtor in this case.

I have examined the information in the documents checked below and I have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct:

# Schedule A/B: Assets–Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B) 

# Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 206D) 

# Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F) 

# Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G) 

# Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H) 

# Summary of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Individuals (Official Form 206Sum) 

# Amended Schedule ____

# Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders (Official Form 204) 

# Other document that requires a declaration__________________________________________________________________________________ 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.   

Executed on ______________ "_________________________________________________________________________

  MM / DD / YYYY Signature of individual signing on behalf of debtor

 ________________________________________________________________________ 
  Printed name

______________________________________ 
   Position or relationship to debtor

Debtor Name  __________________________________________________________________  

United States Bankruptcy Court for the: ______________________ District of __________ 
(State) 

Case number (If known): _________________________

Fill in this information to identify the case and this filing: 

The Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland

Northern CA

/s/ Michael Charles Barber05/08/2023

Michael Charles Barber

Bishop of Oakland

List of Equity Security Holders and Corporate Disclosure Statement

Case: 23-40523    Doc# 4    Filed: 05/08/23    Entered: 05/08/23 07:35:55    Page 3 of 3


