			l			
1	FOLEY & LARDNER LLP					
2	Jeffrey R. Blease (CA Bar. No. 134933) Tel: <u>(617) 226-3155</u> ; <u>jblease@foley.com</u>					
3	Thomas F. Carlucci (CA Bar No. 135767) Tel: (415) 984-9824; tcarlucci@foley.com					
4	Shane J. Moses (CA Bar No. 250533) Tel: (415) 438-6404; smoses@foley.com Emil P. Khatchatourian (CA Bar No. 265290) Tel: (312) 832-5156; ekhatchatourian@foley.com					
5						
6	Ann Marie Uetz (pro hac vice application pending) Tel: (313) 234-7114; auetz@foley.com					
7	Matthew D. Lee (pro hac vice application pending) Tel: (608) 258-4203; mdlee@foley.com					
8	555 California Street, Suite 1700 San Francisco, CA 94104-1520					
9	Proposed Counsel for the Debtor and Debtor in Possession					
10	and Deblor in Possession					
11	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT					
12	NORTHERN DISTR	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
13	OAKLAN	OAKLAND DIVISION				
14	In re:	Case No. 23-40523				
15	THE ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF OAKLAND, a California corporation sole,	Chapter 11				
16	Debtor.	LIST OF EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS				
17						
18						
19	Pursuant to Rule 1007(a)(3) of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, The Roman Catholic					
20	Bishop of Oakland, a California corporation sole, and the debtor and debtor in possession (the " <u>Debtor</u> ")					
21	in the above-captioned chapter 11 bankruptcy case, hereby files this List of Equity Security Holders and					
22	identifies all holders having a direct or indirect ownership interest in the Debtor.					
23	Check applicable box:					
24		There are no equity security holders or corporations that directly or indirectly own 10% or more of				
25	any class of the debtor's equity interests.					
26		y holders (list holders of each class, showing the number				
27	and kind of interests registered in the name of each of each holder):	holder, and the last known address or place of business				
28						
	Case: 23-40523 Doc# 4 Filed: 05/08/23 ¹⁻ 4861-4714-4795.2	Entered: 05/08/ 234052323050800000000004				

1	DATED: May 8, 2023		LEY & LARDNER LLP	
2		The	frey R. Blease omas F. Carlucci ane J. Moses	
3		Em	il P. Khatchatourian n Marie Uetz	
4			tthew D. Lee	
5			Thomas F. Carlucci	
6			OMAS F. CARLUCCI	
7		Pro and	posed Counsel for the Debtor Debtor in Possession	
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				
	LIST OF EQUITY SECURITY F Case: 23-40523 Doc# 4 4861-4714-4795.2		Entered: 05/08/23 07:35:55	Page 2 of 3

Fill in this information to identify the case and this filing:					
Debtor Name The Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland					
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: Northern					
Case number (If known):	(State)				

Official Form 202 Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individual Debtors 12/15

An individual who is authorized to act on behalf of a non-individual debtor, such as a corporation or partnership, must sign and submit this form for the schedules of assets and liabilities, any other document that requires a declaration that is not included in the document, and any amendments of those documents. This form must state the individual's position or relationship to the debtor, the identity of the document, and the date. Bankruptcy Rules 1008 and 9011.

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement, concealing property, or obtaining money or property by fraud in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

Declaration and signature

I am the president, another officer, or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the partnership; or another individual serving as a representative of the debtor in this case.

I have examined the information in the documents checked below and I have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct:

- Schedule A/B: Assets–Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B)
- Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 206D)
- Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F)
- Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G)
- Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)
- Summary of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Individuals (Official Form 206Sum)
- Amended Schedule ____
- Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders (Official Form 204)
- Other document that requires a declaration_List of Equity Security Holders and Corporate Disclosure Statement

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on 05/08/2023

X /s/ Michael Charles Barber

Signature of individual signing on behalf of debtor

Michael Charles Barber Printed name

Bishop of Oakland Position or relationship to debtor